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fawd/Subject : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development

Rules, 2017 in respect of your Taloor Magnesite Mine ( ML-2484) (Mine
Code-39KAR14013) over an area of 11.88 ha in Mysore district of Karnataka
State

q8ISd/Sir,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rule,

2017 (MCDR, 2017) were found violated in respect of the above said mine during
inspection on 11.10.2024 by Shri A K Pany, AME and Shri Ashish Kumar Behera,
AMG of this office, in presence of Shri Ashok Kumar G.S, Mines Manager and other
Mine officials.

Rule
S

Nature of Violations Observed

11(1)

The Mining operations are required to be carried out in accordance with the
approved Modifications to the approved Mining Plan document vide letter
no. 279/770/2003/BNG dated 18.02.2021. However, during the inspection
deviations were observed in mining operation vis-a-vis approved document
and are as follows:

(i) It was proposed for production of 8187 tonne of Ore along with
generation of 15207 tonnes of mineral reject during the year 2023-24.
However, it was reported the production of 6556 tonne of Ore and
17212 tonnes of mineral reject during the year. The recovery is 28%
against proposed 35%.
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02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an
offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule
11(1) is not found satisfactory.

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the

position to this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this
letter.

Signed by Sudh akaW/Y ours faithfully,
Date: 22-10-2024 14:51:56

(ST, gamaR E1.9a1. / Dr. Sudhakara T.L.)
dR® = YfdsT! / Senior Mining Geologist
PIRIGIE] ilﬂ"'ﬂif’/ Copy for kind information to:

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.

2. The Director, Dept. of Mines & Geology, 49, Khanij Bhavan, Race Course Road,
Bangalore-560001.
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